acts occurring on or after that date. 17 

SECTION 5.2.  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund 18 

to the Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Substance Use Services 19 

(DMH/DD/SUS), the sum of three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) in 20 

nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to upgrade data analytics and automation within 21 

the Controlled Substances Reporting System. 22 

SECTION 5.3.  The DMH/DD/SUS shall work towards connecting the Controlled 23 

Substances Reporting System to federal data sharing networks through data sharing agreements 24

[...]

December 1, 2025. 28 

29 

PART VI. APPROPRIATIONS FOR OPIOID USE DISORDER EDUCATION, 30 

PREVENTION, TREATMENT, AND RECOVERY SERVICES 31 
SECTION 6.1.  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund 32 

to the DMH/DD/SUS the sum of thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) in nonrecurring funds 33 

for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated and used as follows: 34 

(1) Fentanyl Overdose Education and Prevention. – Five million dollars 35 

($5,000,000) to do all of the following: 36 

a. To conduct a statewide public awareness campaign targeting fentanyl 37

[...]

naloxone funded by this section. 45 

c. To create a web page that publishes overdose data in real-time and 46 

notifies the public about available treatment options and resources. 47 

(2) Expansion of State-Funded Medication-Assisted Treatment Programs. – 48 

Fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) to do all of the following: 49 

a. To expand State-funded medication-assisted treatment programs 1 

throughout the State, with priority given to programs located in rural 2 

or underserved counties experiencing high overdose rates. 3 

b. To provide grants to counties for the purchase of mobile opioid 4

[...]

9 

(b) Credit. – A taxpayer that is an eligible business is entitled to a nonrefundable income 10 

tax credit against the taxes imposed by Part 1, Part 1A, or Part 2 of Article 4 of Chapter 105 of 11 

the General Statutes, as appropriate, equal to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 12 

eligible employee of the eligible business. 13 

(c) Allocation. – This subsection applies to eligible businesses that are pass-through 14 

entities. Each individual who is a shareholder, partner, or member of an eligible business that is 15